projected to be available to make all projected future benefit payments of current plan members. Therefore, the
long-term expected rate of return on OPEB plan investments was applied to all periods of projected benefit
payments to determine the total OPEB liability.

Changes in the Net OPEB Liability

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate – The following represents the net OPEB liability of
the Sheriff, as well as what the Sheriff’s net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is
1-percentage-point lower (4.0%) or 1-percentage-point higher (6.0%) than the current discount rate:

 1.0% Decrease
(4.0%)

 Current Discount Rate
(5.0%)

 1.0% Increase
(6.0%)

Net OPEB liability $   22,353,759  $   16,256,699  $   11,182,553

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates – The following represents the net
OPEB liability of the Sheriff, as well as what the Sheriff’s net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using
healthcare cost trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower (4.5%) or 1-percentage-point higher (6.5%) than the
current healthcare trend rates:

 1.0% Decrease
(4.5%)

 Current Trend Rate
(5.5%)

 1.0% Increase
(6.5%)

Net OPEB liability $   11,204,677  $   16,256,699  $   22,608,980

  Increases (Decreases)

Total OPEB
Liability

(a)

Plan Fiduciary Net
Position

(b)

Net OPEB
Liability
(a)-(b)

Balances at 6/30/2024  $47,956,444  $25,546,153  $22,410,291
Service Cost  1,336,526  -  1,336,526
Interest Cost at 5.00%  2,414,600  -  2,414,600
Difference between expected

and actual experience  (798,449)  -  (798,449)
Employer contributions  -  305,000  (305,000)
Net investment income  -  2,881,793  (2,881,793)
Changes in assumptions  (3,892,812)  -  (3,892,812)
Benefit payments
a. From Trust  -  -  -
b. Direct (2,026,664) - (2,026,664)
Administrative expense
a. From Trust  -  -  -
b. Direct  -  -  -
Net changes:  (2,966,799)  3,186,793  (6,153,592)
Balances at 6/30/2025  $44,989,645  $28,732,947  $16,256,699

Bossier Parish Sheriff
Notes to Financial Statements

40

NOTE 6 – OTHER POST-EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (continued)

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB

For the year ended June 30, 2025, the Sheriff recognized OPEB expense of $795,870. At June 30, 2025, the Sheriff
reported deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB from the following sources:

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will be
recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

 Fiscal Years Ending June 30